## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Qualia Computing, Inc.	12/31/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qualia Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	4 Townsend West
Internal Address:	Suite 17
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03063

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Number
10674232
10113380
10298345
10288766
10427144
10600783
10298317
6757415
6801645
6763128
6650766
6205236
6091841

PATENT

REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0620

Patent Number:	6115488
Patent Number:	5999639
Patent Number:	6556699
Patent Number:	6389157
Patent Number:	6137898
Patent Number:	6778941

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP

Address Line 1: One South Main Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: One Dayton Centre

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina E. Swanson

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0621



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"QUALIA COMPUTING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "QUALIA ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "QUALIA ACQUISITION CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2845901

DATE: 01-02-04

3729120 8100M

030847409

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0622

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 12/31/2003 FILED 02:15 PM 12/31/2003 SRV 030847409 - 3729120 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

QUALIA COMPUTING, INC.

INTO

QUALIA ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law

QUALIA COMPUTING, INC., a Delaware corporation, desiring to merge with QUALIA ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The names and states of incorporation of each constituent corporation are:

Name

State of Incorporation

Qualia Computing, Inc.

Delaware

Qualia Acquisition Corp.

Delaware

SECOND: A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation in accordance with Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation is QUALIA ACQUISITION CORP.

FOURTH:

The Certificate of Incorporation of QUALIA ACQUISITION CORP. shall be the

Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, c/o iCAD, Inc., 4 Townsend West, Suite 17, Nashua, NH 03063 and a copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

516885.00103/6314069v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, QUALIA COMPUTING, INC. and QUALIA ACQUISITION CORP. have caused this Certificate to be executed this 31st day of December, 2003.

QUALIA COMPUTING, INC.

By: /s/ Steven K. Rogers
Name: Steven K. Rogers
Title: President / CEO

QUALIA ACQUISITION CORP.

By: /s/ W. Scott Parr
Name: W. Scott Parr
Title: President

-2-

516885.00103/6314069v1

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0624